
ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2025

Trieste - 09/05/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Tots

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FD

 1  1ITA  25.37SOFIA DEIURI

 2  2BRA  24.80MANUELA MUNCHEN

 3  3BRA  22.76 MELISSA MACHADO

 4  4ITA  22.33EMMA FALLENI

 5  5BRA  21.44RAFAELA MAI FUJITA ARENA

 6  6ITA  21.31MARIA VITTORIA DAMONTE

 7  7BRA  15.77MARIA JULIA BACKES CAMARGO

 8  8ITA  15.44MATILDE COLI
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Trieste - 09/05/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2025

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 11.90  13.47  0.0  25.37ITASOFIA DEIURI 1
 12.20  12.60  0.0  24.80BRAMANUELA MUNCHEN 2
 11.50  11.26  0.0  22.76BRA MELISSA MACHADO 3
 9.53  12.80  0.0  22.33ITAEMMA FALLENI 4

 11.57  9.87  0.0  21.44BRARAFAELA MAI FUJITA ARENA 5
 9.37  11.94  0.0  21.31ITAMARIA VITTORIA DAMONTE 6
 6.63  9.14  0.0  15.77BRAMARIA JULIA BACKES CAMARGO 7
 7.43  8.01  0.0  15.44ITAMATILDE COLI 8

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS RICARDO PINTO. Data Operator WS SILVIA MININ.

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS. Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL.

Referee WS KATIUSCIA MONACO. Judge 1 ITA MORENA SENESI

Judge 2 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL Judge 3 USA NELLIE LILLIE

Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF Judge 5 POR NUNO SANTOS

22:30:51

Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved.10/05/2025



ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2025

Trieste - 09/05/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SOFIA DEIURI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +2 +1 0 0 +1 4.50Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.70

 0.20 +1 +1 0 0 +1 4.00ASq1  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  4.20

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose  3.00

 11.90 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 11.90  13.47  0.00  25.37

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  3.75  4.25  4.75  4.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.50  3.50  4.00  4.50  3.920.8

Performance/Execution  4.50  3.75  4.00  4.50  4.75  4.330.8

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.25  4.00  4.50  4.75  4.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.47

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS RICARDO PINTO.

Data Operator WS SILVIA MININ.

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS KATIUSCIA MONACO.
Judge 1 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 2 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 3 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 POR NUNO SANTOS
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MANUELA MUNCHEN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  4.00

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreographic Pose  3.00

 0.00 -1 +1 0 0 0 5.20Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.20

 12.20 12.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 BRA
 12.20  12.60  0.00  24.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  3.75  4.25  4.00  3.920.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.25  3.50  4.00  4.00  3.750.8

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.00  3.75  4.50  4.25  4.080.8

Choreography/Composition  4.25  3.75  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.60

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS RICARDO PINTO.

Data Operator WS SILVIA MININ.

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS KATIUSCIA MONACO.
Judge 1 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 2 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 3 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 POR NUNO SANTOS
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

 MELISSA MACHADO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1 0 -1 +1 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.20

 0.00 +1 0 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreographic Pose  3.00

 0.10 0 +1 +1 -1 0 5.20Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.30

 11.50 11.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 BRA
 11.50  11.26  0.00  22.76

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.00  4.00  3.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.250.8

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.75  3.750.8

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.26

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS RICARDO PINTO.

Data Operator WS SILVIA MININ.

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS KATIUSCIA MONACO.
Judge 1 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 2 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 3 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 POR NUNO SANTOS
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EMMA FALLENI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 +1 0 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreographic Pose  2.93

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.50

 0.10 +1 +1 0 0 0 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.10

 9.53 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 9.53  12.80  0.00  22.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.00  3.75  4.25  4.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.750.8

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.50  4.250.8

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.00  3.75  4.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.80

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS RICARDO PINTO.

Data Operator WS SILVIA MININ.

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS KATIUSCIA MONACO.
Judge 1 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 2 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 3 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 POR NUNO SANTOS
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RAFAELA MAI FUJITA ARENA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.70

-0.20 -1 0 0 -2 -1 5.20Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.00

-0.13 0 -1 -1 -2 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose  2.87

 11.57 12.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 BRA
 11.57  9.87  0.00  21.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.75  3.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.50  3.50  2.920.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  3.25  2.75  4.25  3.250.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  3.25  2.50  3.75  3.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.87

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS RICARDO PINTO.

Data Operator WS SILVIA MININ.

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS KATIUSCIA MONACO.
Judge 1 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 2 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 3 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 POR NUNO SANTOS
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA VITTORIA DAMONTE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 +1 +1 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreographic Pose  3.07

-0.20 -1 0 0 -1 -1 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.30

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.00

 9.37 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ITA
 9.37  11.94  0.00  21.31

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.25  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.50  3.500.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  4.00  3.75  4.25  4.00  3.920.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.75  4.25  3.75  3.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.94

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS RICARDO PINTO.

Data Operator WS SILVIA MININ.

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS KATIUSCIA MONACO.
Judge 1 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 2 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 3 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 POR NUNO SANTOS
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA JULIA BACKES CAMARGO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreographic Pose  2.93

-0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 4.00ASq1  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.70

 0.00 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 0.00NLTr  3 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling  0.00

 6.63 7.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 BRA
 6.63  9.14  0.00  15.77

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.50  3.25  3.25  2.75  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.25  3.00  3.00  2.50  2.750.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  3.25  3.25  2.75  2.920.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  3.00  3.25  2.25  2.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.14

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS RICARDO PINTO.

Data Operator WS SILVIA MININ.

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS KATIUSCIA MONACO.
Judge 1 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 2 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 3 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 POR NUNO SANTOS
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Solo Dance Ladies Tots - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MATILDE COLI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.70

-0.50 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  2.00

-0.27 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreographic Pose  2.73

 7.43 8.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ITA
 7.43  8.01  0.00  15.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.75  3.25  3.00  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  1.75  2.50  3.00  2.50  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  1.75  2.50  3.25  2.75  2.420.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.50  3.00  2.50  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.01

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS RICARDO PINTO.

Data Operator WS SILVIA MININ.

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS SVEN NOETZEL.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS KATIUSCIA MONACO.
Judge 1 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 2 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 3 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 4 GER RUDIGER GRAF
Judge 5 POR NUNO SANTOS
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